	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (S FOR MEDICARE & OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DAT A. BUILDING				
		165528	B. WING _			C 08/27/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF SPIRIT LAKE					12 ZENITH AVENUE PIRIT LAKE, IA 51360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FC	000				
	Correction Date	·						
	of Incident #82050-I, completed August 21 #82050-I and #82063	ncies relate to investigation #82063-I, and #81673-C -27, 2019. Incident 3-I were substantiated, was not substantiated.						
	483, Subpart B-C)	Regulations (42CFR) Part						
F 689 SS=G		ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 6	689				
	supervision and assis accidents. This REQUIREMENT by:	sident receives adequate tance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced						
	interviews the facility residents received ad protect against hazar	n, clinical record review, and failed to ensure one of three equate supervision to ds in the environment, (lity reported a census of 65						
	Findings include:							
	The Minimum Data S reference date of 7/4/ documented a score for Mental Status test cognitive impairment.	19 for Resident #2 of 15 on the Brief Interview which indicated no						
	-	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUF	RE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 09/11/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 09/11/2019 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		165528	B. WING			_	C 08/27/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	-		
ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF SPIRIT LAKE					912 ZENITH AVENUE SPIRIT LAKE, IA 51360				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	respiratory failure, hip fracture. The residen A PT (Physical Thera 3/6/19 directed ambu Guard Assist) of one f A Fall Risk Assessme a score of 11 which in falls. A facility incident repor fall on 3/15/19. The re #2 was walking with S Assistant (PTA) in the wheeled walker and a documented Staff B k on the brakes of the v residents knees buck balance and fall forwar resident landed on his hitting his head on the Nurse (RN) documen of pain to the left kneet A PT Daily Treatment electronically signed k Resident #2 ambulate one staff with wheelch end of the second am fall. The resident repor Therapist let go of the on wheel chair. Resid and he lost his balance resident landed on his	s Mellitus, heart failure, o fracture, and left femur t had no falls since reentry. py)-Therapist Report dated lation with CGA (Contact to two staff. and dated 3/5/19 documented adicated a moderate risk of ort documented a witnessed eport documented Resident Staff B, Physical Therapy e main hallway with a front a gait belt. The report et go of the gait belt to put vheelchair, when the led causing him to lose his ard. Staff B reported the s left elbow and left side, e wall. Staff C, Registered ted the resident complained e with notable swelling. Note dated 3/15/19, by Staff B, PTA documented: ed 30 feet twice, CGA with hair follow for safety. At the abulation the resident had a orted he needed to sit down. e gait belt to put on brakes lent's knees then buckled be falling forward. The is left elbow and left side.	F	689					

Facility ID: IA0423

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP		
		165528	B. WING				27/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>.</u>		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF SPIRI	T LAKE			912 ZENITH AVENUE SPIRIT LAKE, IA 51360			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
F 689	documented the reside therapy with assist of balance and fell on le Diagnosis: Left tibial fi indicated by a check is sustained was a majo Review of the Emerge 3/15/19 documented left tibial fracture, and on and non-weight be orthopedic specialist. Review of the 4/2/19 directed Resident #2 brace for 4 weeks, with A Fall Scene Investige completed by Staff D, 3/18/19 documented Resident working with hallway with assist of wheeled walker. Phy resident to put the bra report documented the educated on the prop with resident with whe In a phone interview of E, Clinical Director co in-service education of the fall. Staff E confir remain on the gait be Guard Assist of 1. In an interview on 8/2 PTA Rehabilitation Di reviewed the docume	lent was ambulating with one and with a gait belt, lost ft knee and left elbow. fracture. The physician mark the injury the resident or injury. ency Room Report dated Resident #2 was seen for a directed knee immobilizer earing until can follow up with orthopedic consultation to remain in hinged knee th no weight bearing. ative Report, signed as , Registered Nurse on the following conclusion: n physical therapy in main one with gait belt and front sical therapy let go of akes on wheelchair. The erapy staff had been er technique while working belchair use. on 8/26/19 at 4:32 PM, Staff onfirmed had provided on 4/2/19 following review of med would expect hand to It at all times with Contact	F	689				

Facility ID: IA0423

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

PRINTED: 09/11/2019

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ì í		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY LETED
		165528	B. WING				27/2019
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF SPIRI	T LAKE			912 ZENITH AVENUE PIRIT LAKE, IA 51360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689 F 761 SS=D	of one with gait belt, we needing to sit down, the needing to sit down, the would not have expect gait belt. Staff F provided additional staff for the fall with Staff B im 3/15/19. The written had completed staff ere assistance of 2 staff in not transferring easily holding on to the gait from standing on the gait from standing on the gait from standing on the than letting go of the stand letting go of the staff B does facility. Staff B confirm Resident #2, using a follow. Recalled the meak a break. Staff B belt to place the brake stated she knew her belt at all times. In an interview on 8/2 #2 stated he rememb lower leg. Stated he and getting stronger. weak and needed to a gait belt and I fell and Label/Store Drugs an CFR(s): 483.45(g) Labeling of the state of t	uld expect PTA doing assist when the resident reported o keep hold of the bait belt wheelchair. Further stated, cted to release hold on the ded a written statement cumented she had reviewed imediately after the fall on statement documented she education about using f resident is feeling weak or v. Educated on always belt, and locking the brakes side of the wheelchair rather gait belt and going around ther brake. , PTA on 8/27/19 at 9:49 AM a not routinely work at this med walking in hallway with gait belt and wheelchair to resident stated needed to stated she let go of the gait es on the wheelchair. Staff B hand was to be on the gait ered when he broke his left was walking with therapy He stated he started feeling sit down. She let go of my broke my leg. d Biologicals (1)(2)		761			
	#2 stated he rememb lower leg. Stated he and getting stronger. weak and needed to s gait belt and I fell and Label/Store Drugs an CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)(§483.45(g) Labeling of	ered when he broke his left was walking with therapy He stated he started feeling sit down. She let go of my broke my leg. d Biologicals (1)(2)	F	761			

Facility ID: IA0423

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

PRINTED: 09/11/2019

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		165528	B. WING				C 27/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF SPIRI	T LAKE			912 ZENITH AVENUE SPIRIT LAKE, IA 51360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	professional principle: appropriate accessory instructions, and the e applicable. §483.45(h) Storage o §483.45(h)(1) In acco Federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked o temperature controls, personnel to have acco §483.45(h)(2) The face locked, permanently a storage of controlled of the Comprehensive D Control Act of 1976 and abuse, except when t package drug distribut quantity stored is min be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on clinical rec and facility policy revi schedule II-IV medica abuse) in a separately affixed compartment, unauthorized staff. T census of 65 resident Findings include: According to a typed a Director of Nursing (D time, that a Tramadol	e with currently accepted s, and include the y and cautionary expiration date when f Drugs and Biologicals ordance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized cess to the keys. cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and nd other drugs subject to he facility uses single unit tion systems in which the imal and a missing dose can the facility failed to store wew, the facility failed to store toons (high potential for y locked, permanently inaccessible to he facility identified a	F	761			

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

PRINTED: 09/11/2019

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
165528		A. BUILDING		С				
		B. WING			8/27/2019			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1912 ZENITH AVENUE					
			S	PIRIT LAKE, IA 51360				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
F 761	locate the missing ca determined by the ad interview that medica had been administere Practical Nurse on the determined that 5 sta medication card since administered. During an interview 8 DON and Nurse Cons the time the medicatio be missing the facility scheduled Tramadol medications. The DO Tramadol was not ke compartment within the further confirmed the accounted for by cou The Nurse Consultant book and confirmed The medication. The DO had found to be miss place, Tramadol will the locked narcotic drawe and count of this medication narcotic counts. During interview, on 8 DON and the Nurse 0 the time the Tramadol	y the facility was unable to rd. Facility investigation liministration record and tion from that particular card ed by Staff A, Licensed e morning of 3/10/19. It was off had access to the e had last been 2/21/19 at 4:15 p.m. with the sultant, the DON stated at on Tramadol was found to y protocol was to store the with all other scheduled DN confirmed the scheduled pt in a separately locked he medication cart and Tramadol was not nt at the end of each shift. It referred to the facility drug Tramadol is a schedule IV N stated after the Tramadol ing a new policy was put into be counted and kept in a er on the medication cart dication will be kept on the and kept in a binder with all B/26/19 at 3:15 pm with the Consultant, they confirmed at of was found to be missing	F 761					
	narcotic counts. During interview, on 8 DON and the Nurse 0 the time the Tramado the expectation shoul Tramadol with the na	8/26/19 at 3:15 pm with the Consultant, they confirmed at ol was found to be missing Id have been to store the rcotics, double locked, and countability. They confirmed						

Facility ID: IA0423

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 09/11/2019 APPROVED . 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	-	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
165528		B. WING _			C 08/2	; 27/2019		
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF SPIRI	T LAKE		1912 ZENITH AVENUE SPIRIT LAKE, IA 5136	0			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X (EACH CORR	I'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	noted the facility had that scheduled Trama in locked narcotic dra Count of this medicat narcotic count sheet a	implemented a new policy adol will be counted and kept wer on medication cart. ion will be kept on the and kept in a binder with all f had signed they were	F 7	761				

Facility ID: IA0423

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7